EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

REGISTRATION SHEET

Application Type: Tree Preservation Order

Application No: 33664/005/TPO/AMP

Site Address: 15 Balmoral Close, Alton, GU34 1QY

Proposal: Removal of 1No. Silver Fir tree & reduction in height of 1No.

Silver Fir Tree (G1) (379A) (Westbank, Basingstoke Road,

Alton)

Case Officer: Ms A Poulton

Agent: JDB Contractors & Son Ltd

Timber Mill Yard Fleet Road Eversley RG27 0PY

Applicant: Mr Oliver Bentley

15 Balmoral Close Alton Hampshire GU34 1QY

Date Registered: 29/02/2024

Decision Date:

Decision Type:

Appeal Decision:

Appeal Decision Date:

The Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.

SCREENING OPINION

This application does not fall within Schedule 1 or Schedule 2 of the Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.